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2024 NE PHX Specialty with Shootouts - 1/26/2024 to 1/28/2024

Sanction #: NE24-0126PHX

Results
 
Girls 12&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ABF-NE 12Doherty, Lux J1 31.42

ABF-NE 11Fu, Xinger2 33.56

ABF-NE 10Szczerba, Hania M3 34.19

PHX-NE 12Hodnett, Rya J4 35.28

PHX-NE 11Murphy, Brynne B5 36.34

ABF-NE  9Tsongas, Nina E6 37.94

 
Girls 12&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 12Doherty, Lux J1 31.70

ABF-NE 11Fu, Xinger2 33.52

ABF-NE 10Szczerba, Hania M3 34.45

PHX-NE 12Hodnett, Rya J4 34.76

PHX-NE 11Murphy, Brynne B5 37.01

ABF-NE  9Tsongas, Nina E6 37.52

PHX-NE 11Bugli, Olivia M7 39.16

ABF-NE 10Nettles, Avery G8 39.92

ABF-NE  7Flynn, Sawyer E9 41.94

PHX-NE  8Desilets, Leah H10 1:06.45

 
Girls 12&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ABF-NE 12Doherty, Lux J1 35.42

PHX-NE 12Hodnett, Rya J2 37.47

ABF-NE 10Szczerba, Hania M3 37.84

PHX-NE 11Bugli, Olivia M4 41.77

PHX-NE 11Lucas, Capri J5 46.67

ABF-NE 10Nettles, Avery G6 49.58

 
Girls 12&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 12Doherty, Lux J1 34.99

ABF-NE 10Szczerba, Hania M2 35.85

PHX-NE 12Hodnett, Rya J3 37.75

PHX-NE 11Bugli, Olivia M4 41.73

PHX-NE 11Lucas, Capri J5 44.30

ABF-NE 10Nettles, Avery G6 46.80

ABF-NE  7Flynn, Sawyer E7 48.45

PHX-NE  8Desilets, Leah H8 1:05.31

 
Girls 12&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ABF-NE 11Fu, Xinger1 41.57

PHX-NE 12Hodnett, Rya J2 45.09

ABF-NE  9Tsongas, Nina E3 46.79

PHX-NE 11Murphy, Brynne B4 51.77

PHX-NE 11Lucas, Capri J5 55.13

ABF-NE  7Flynn, Sawyer E6 59.28

 
Girls 12&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 11Fu, Xinger1 41.65

PHX-NE 12Hodnett, Rya J2 47.22

ABF-NE  9Tsongas, Nina E3 47.51

PHX-NE 11Murphy, Brynne B4 51.90

PHX-NE 11Lucas, Capri J5 55.40

ABF-NE  7Flynn, Sawyer E6 56.75

 
Girls 12&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ABF-NE 12Doherty, Lux J1 34.56

ABF-NE 10Szczerba, Hania M2 39.83

PHX-NE 11Lucas, Capri J3 43.07

PHX-NE 11Murphy, Brynne B4 47.53

PHX-NE 11Bugli, Olivia M5 49.23

ABF-NE  9Tsongas, Nina E6 50.64

 
Girls 12&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 12Doherty, Lux J1 34.80

ABF-NE 10Szczerba, Hania M2 38.73

PHX-NE 11Lucas, Capri J3 43.87

PHX-NE 11Murphy, Brynne B4 46.21

PHX-NE 11Bugli, Olivia M5 49.14

ABF-NE  9Tsongas, Nina E6 49.15

ABF-NE 10Nettles, Avery G7 57.92

 
Girls 13&O 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

PHX-NE 17Schneider, Isabella R1 24.89

PHX-NE 17Knowlton, Skylar R2 25.47

PHX-NE 15Amuan, Isla T3 26.49

PHX-NE 17Gowern, Abigail K4 27.10

 
Girls 13&O 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Semis Time

Semi-Finals

PHX-NE 17Schneider, Isabella R1 24.89

PHX-NE 17Knowlton, Skylar R2 26.00

PHX-NE 17Gowern, Abigail K3 26.49

PHX-NE 15Amuan, Isla T4 26.69

PHX-NE 17An, Izzy E5 26.88

PHX-NE 16Secan, Tasha G6 27.17

 
Girls 13&O 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PHX-NE 17Schneider, Isabella R1 24.93

PHX-NE 17Knowlton, Skylar R2 25.79

PHX-NE 17Gowern, Abigail K3 26.84

PHX-NE 15Amuan, Isla T4 27.14

PHX-NE 17An, Izzy E5 27.17

PHX-NE 16Secan, Tasha G6 27.28

ABF-NE 13Hoang, Kylie A7 27.66

PHX-NE 16Stariknok, Erin M8 28.10

ABF-NE 14Zeng, Wilma W9 28.20

ABF-NE 13Traczynski, Sammy J10 28.57

PHX-NE 16Parsons, Julia R11 28.99

PHX-NE 17Cobb, Georgia E12 29.13

PHX-NE 16Tracy, Hazel Jean E13 29.24

PHX-NE 15Li, Zoey J14 29.97

PHX-NE 15Aquino, Leah M15 30.32

PHX-NE 15Ru, Katelyn16 30.55

PHX-NE 14Cabral, Sophia A17 30.64

PHX-NE 13Michalovicz, Ava R18 38.18

 
Girls 13&O 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

PHX-NE 17Knowlton, Skylar R1 28.30

PHX-NE 16Barron, Amelia Z2 30.03

PHX-NE 15Amuan, Isla T3 30.08

PHX-NE 14Robitaille, Ava N4 30.40

 
Girls 13&O 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Semis Time

Semi-Finals

PHX-NE 17Knowlton, Skylar R1 28.50

PHX-NE 16Barron, Amelia Z2 29.69

PHX-NE 15Amuan, Isla T3 29.77

PHX-NE 14Robitaille, Ava N4 30.28

ABF-NE 13Hoang, Kylie A5 30.57

ABF-NE 13Traczynski, Sammy J6 31.35

 
Girls 13&O 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PHX-NE 17Knowlton, Skylar R1 28.75

ABF-NE 13Hoang, Kylie A2 29.51

PHX-NE 15Amuan, Isla T3 30.25

PHX-NE 14Robitaille, Ava N4 30.31

PHX-NE 16Barron, Amelia Z5 30.64

ABF-NE 13Traczynski, Sammy J6 30.66

PHX-NE 17An, Izzy E7 30.78

PHX-NE 16Secan, Tasha G8 31.01

PHX-NE 16Stariknok, Erin M9 31.37

PHX-NE 17Cobb, Georgia E10 32.24

ABF-NE 14Zeng, Wilma W11 33.68

PHX-NE 15Li, Zoey J12 34.65

PHX-NE 13Michalovicz, Ava R13 42.78

 
Girls 13&O 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

PHX-NE 17Schneider, Isabella R1 31.08
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2024 NE PHX Specialty with Shootouts - 1/26/2024 to 1/28/2024

Sanction #: NE24-0126PHX

Results
A - Final ...   (Girls 13&O 50 Yard Breast)

PHX-NE 16Barron, Amelia Z2 33.70

PHX-NE 16Tracy, Hazel Jean E3 33.78

PHX-NE 17An, Izzy E4 33.79

 
Girls 13&O 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Semis Time

Semi-Finals

PHX-NE 17Schneider, Isabella R1 31.64

PHX-NE 16Barron, Amelia Z2 33.59

PHX-NE 17An, Izzy E3 34.17

PHX-NE 16Tracy, Hazel Jean E4 34.39

PHX-NE 17Knowlton, Skylar R5 34.55

PHX-NE 16Parsons, Julia R6 35.33

 
Girls 13&O 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PHX-NE 17Schneider, Isabella R1 31.74

PHX-NE 16Barron, Amelia Z2 33.71

PHX-NE 17An, Izzy E3 34.02

PHX-NE 17Knowlton, Skylar R4 34.37

PHX-NE 16Tracy, Hazel Jean E5 34.48

PHX-NE 16Parsons, Julia R6 35.18

PHX-NE 17Gowern, Abigail K7 35.43

PHX-NE 14Robitaille, Ava N8 36.66

PHX-NE 15Amuan, Isla T9 36.69

ABF-NE 14Zeng, Wilma W10 37.07

PHX-NE 15Aquino, Leah M11 37.88

ABF-NE 13Traczynski, Sammy J12 38.24

PHX-NE 15Ru, Katelyn13 39.20

PHX-NE 14Cabral, Sophia A14 39.75

PHX-NE 13Michalovicz, Ava R15 54.24

 
Girls 13&O 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

PHX-NE 17Schneider, Isabella R1 26.22

PHX-NE 16Barron, Amelia Z2 28.11

PHX-NE 17Gowern, Abigail K3 28.64

PHX-NE 14Robitaille, Ava N4 29.21

 
Girls 13&O 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Semis Time

Semi-Finals

PHX-NE 17Schneider, Isabella R1 26.69

PHX-NE 16Barron, Amelia Z2 28.59

PHX-NE 17Gowern, Abigail K3 28.60

PHX-NE 14Robitaille, Ava N4 28.82

PHX-NE 16Stariknok, Erin M5 29.89

PHX-NE 16Parsons, Julia R6 30.01

 
Girls 13&O 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PHX-NE 17Schneider, Isabella R1 26.63

PHX-NE 16Barron, Amelia Z2 29.04

PHX-NE 14Robitaille, Ava N3 29.32

PHX-NE 17Gowern, Abigail K4 29.78

PHX-NE 16Stariknok, Erin M5 29.95

PHX-NE 16Parsons, Julia R6 30.36

PHX-NE 17Cobb, Georgia E7 30.73

PHX-NE 16Secan, Tasha G8 31.46

PHX-NE 16Tracy, Hazel Jean E9 31.65

PHX-NE 15Ru, Katelyn10 32.77

PHX-NE 15Li, Zoey J11 33.38

PHX-NE 15Aquino, Leah M12 33.71

PHX-NE 14Cabral, Sophia A13 34.63

 
Girls 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BGSC-NE 14Graveline, Reese L1 25.63

BGSC-NE 16Wienert, Vivien L2 25.95

BGSC-NE 15Craft, Lydia A3 25.96

BGSC-NE 18Cartwright, Korryn N4 26.02

BGSC-NE 14Lunardelli, Grace H5 26.03

BGSC-NE 14Gagnon, Sadie H6 26.66

BGSC-NE 18Lombardi, Savannah J7 27.43

BGSC-NE 15Dubois, Hunter C8 27.85

ABF-NE 13Rosemond, Mary9 29.11

ABF-NE 14Bhushan, Shriya10 29.31

BGSC-NE 16Carline, Brooke A11 29.46

ABF-NE 13Chiappetta, Mollie R12 30.44

ABF-NE 12Doherty, Lux J13 30.60

PHX-NE 12Prengle, Kyra E14 31.65

ABF-NE 13Spinelli, Bella M15 32.40

PHX-NE 10Dame, Caitlin M16 33.65

ABF-NE 10Gaddam, Sachi17 34.38

PHX-NE 11Lucas, Capri J18 34.76

ABF-NE 11Sittig, Reagan E19 35.60

ABF-NE 10Nettles, Avery G20 40.18

PHX-NE 10Gondolfo, Hannah L21 43.64

PHX-NE  9Morse, Lexi M22 44.22

ABF-NE  7Flynn, Sawyer E23 44.46

PHX-NE 10Travers, Sophie A24 46.49

PHX-NE 10Peterson, Emily G25 48.64

PHX-NE  9Collins, Amelia L26 52.70

PHX-NE  9Bonomo, Penny M27 53.61

PHX-NE  7Riedel, Amy C28 1:20.16

ABF-NE 12Gross, Kendall J--- DQ

 
Girls 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BGSC-NE 17Abreu, Addison M1 25.49

BGSC-NE 18Cartwright, Korryn N2 26.74

ABF-NE 14Bhushan, Shriya3 28.06

ABF-NE 13Traczynski, Sammy J4 29.39

ABF-NE 13Chiappetta, Mollie R5 29.44

ABF-NE 16Kochanek, Aleksa J6 29.54

ABF-NE 14Kelly, Erin K7 29.99

ABF-NE 13Spinelli, Bella M8 32.67

ABF-NE 12Gay, Samantha M9 34.40

ABF-NE 12Gross, Kendall J10 34.70

ABF-NE  9Tsongas, Nina E11 41.42

ABF-NE  9Doherty, Seraphina R12 41.53

 
Girls 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PHX-NE 17Schneider, Isabella R1 53.55

26.03 27.52

PHX-NE 17Knowlton, Skylar R2 53.94

26.47 27.47

BGSC-NE 17Abreu, Addison M3 53.97

26.17 27.80

BGSC-NE 17Holland, Maggie F4 55.18

26.50 28.68

BGSC-NE 14Graveline, Reese L5 56.24

27.14 29.10

BGSC-NE 14Gagnon, Sadie H6 56.74

27.36 29.38

BGSC-NE 14Lunardelli, Grace H7 56.76

27.19 29.57

ABF-NE 12Cheung, Kacie Y8 56.81

27.36 29.45

BGSC-NE 18Cartwright, Korryn N9 57.27

27.91 29.36

BGSC-NE 16Rogers, Madison G10 57.30

27.77 29.53

BGSC-NE 15Craft, Lydia A11 57.55

27.64 29.91

PHX-NE 15Amuan, Isla T12 57.71

27.61 30.10

BGSC-NE 14Tonino, Emily J13 58.45

28.13 30.32

PHX-NE 14Robitaille, Ava N14 58.53

28.22 30.31

PHX-NE 17Gowern, Abigail K15 58.68

BGSC-NE 18Lombardi, Savannah J16 59.01

28.63 30.38

PHX-NE 16Secan, Tasha G17 59.18

28.62 30.56

ABF-NE 14Strebel, Bella M18 59.52

28.35 31.17

PHX-NE 14Nunez, Genesis19 1:00.32

29.67 30.65

BGSC-NE 15Lombardi, Tatum H20 1:00.53

29.40 31.13

PHX-NE 17Cobb, Georgia E21 1:00.59

29.82 30.77

ABF-NE 13Hoang, Kylie A22 1:00.66

29.45 31.21

PHX-NE 16Parsons, Julia R23 1:00.82

29.04 31.78

ABF-NE 16Kelly, Megan E24 1:01.10

29.09 32.01
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Sanction #: NE24-0126PHX

Results
(Girls 100 Yard Free)

ABF-NE 13Traczynski, Sammy J25 1:02.06

30.49 31.57

ABF-NE 13Feng, Sophie F26 1:02.23

29.71 32.52

PHX-NE 16Tracy, Hazel Jean E27 1:03.63

30.66 32.97

ABF-NE 14Kelly, Erin K28 1:03.85

30.13 33.72

BGSC-NE 16Carline, Brooke A29 1:04.00

31.12 32.88

ABF-NE 14Bhushan, Shriya30 1:04.13

31.10 33.03

ABF-NE 13Rosemond, Mary31 1:04.41

30.75 33.66

PHX-NE 15Li, Zoey J32 1:05.12

31.30 33.82

PHX-NE 15Aquino, Leah M33 1:05.96

30.63 35.33

ABF-NE 13Chiappetta, Mollie R34 1:07.64

32.00 35.64

ABF-NE 13Spinelli, Bella M35 1:12.36

35.24 37.12

PHX-NE 12Prengle, Kyra E36 1:13.77

35.92 37.85

PHX-NE 11Lucas, Capri J37 1:14.66

37.19 37.47

PHX-NE 14Alberta, Clara L38 1:16.28

36.79 39.49

ABF-NE 12Gross, Kendall J39 1:17.54

36.96 40.58

PHX-NE 12Hodnett, Rya J40 1:18.04

36.42 41.62

PHX-NE 10Dame, Caitlin M41 1:18.07

36.72 41.35

PHX-NE 11Murphy, Brynne B42 1:19.18

38.40 40.78

PHX-NE 11Bugli, Olivia M43 1:20.19

39.12 41.07

ABF-NE 10Gaddam, Sachi44 1:20.46

38.75 41.71

ABF-NE  9Tsongas, Nina E45 1:27.77

41.73 46.04

ABF-NE 10Nettles, Avery G46 1:33.34

45.12 48.22

ABF-NE  9Doherty, Seraphina R47 1:34.21

44.79 49.42

PHX-NE 10Gondolfo, Hannah L48 1:36.01

45.34 50.67

PHX-NE  9Morse, Lexi M49 1:37.11

45.78 51.33

PHX-NE 13Michalovicz, Ava R50 1:38.79

44.38 54.41

PHX-NE 10Travers, Sophie A51 1:44.37

50.08 54.29

PHX-NE 10Peterson, Emily G52 1:50.87

PHX-NE  9Bonomo, Penny M53 1:56.97

54.96 1:02.01

PHX-NE  9Collins, Amelia L54 2:00.00

56.94 1:03.06

PHX-NE  7Riedel, Amy C55 2:56.45

1:24.30 1:32.15

 
Girls 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PHX-NE 17Knowlton, Skylar R1 1:54.87

27.46 28.97 29.2629.18

PHX-NE 17Schneider, Isabella R2 1:57.52

27.82 29.70 29.9630.04

BGSC-NE 17Abreu, Addison M3 1:58.41

27.58 29.68 30.4930.66

BGSC-NE 14Graveline, Reese L4 1:59.68

27.92 30.23 30.2331.30

BGSC-NE 14Gagnon, Sadie H5 2:01.05

28.31 30.45 31.3030.99

BGSC-NE 15Craft, Lydia A6 2:01.66

28.47 31.16 30.6331.40

PHX-NE 17Gowern, Abigail K7 2:01.75

28.79 31.61 30.3730.98

BGSC-NE 17Holland, Maggie F8 2:04.19

28.08 31.42 32.5732.12

PHX-NE 14Robitaille, Ava N9 2:05.15

28.70 31.80 32.4532.20

BGSC-NE 14Howlett, Kate H10 2:05.55

1:00.91 32.17

PHX-NE 15Amuan, Isla T11 2:06.50

28.91 31.67 32.8433.08

BGSC-NE 18Lombardi, Savannah J12 2:07.25

29.58 32.48 1:05.19

BGSC-NE 18Cartwright, Korryn N13 2:07.80

29.08 32.35 32.7833.59

PHX-NE 14Nunez, Genesis14 2:08.99

30.68 33.00 32.6532.66

BGSC-NE 15Dubois, Hunter C15 2:09.29

30.70 32.69 32.6333.27

PHX-NE 16Secan, Tasha G16 2:09.51

30.00 33.31 32.4233.78

BGSC-NE 15Lombardi, Tatum H17 2:10.89

30.34 33.51 32.6134.43

BGSC-NE 16Rogers, Madison G18 2:11.26

29.89 33.08 33.7634.53

PHX-NE 17Cobb, Georgia E19 2:13.28

31.14 34.21 33.5734.36

PHX-NE 16Tracy, Hazel Jean E20 2:13.83

31.14 34.15 33.8734.67

ABF-NE 14Strebel, Bella M21 2:14.32

30.76 32.79 35.7635.01

ABF-NE 13Hoang, Kylie A22 2:15.38

30.76 33.58 35.7535.29

ABF-NE 13Rosemond, Mary23 2:18.38

31.30 35.19 35.4936.40

PHX-NE 16Parsons, Julia R24 2:18.59

30.48 34.36 36.7037.05

ABF-NE 13Feng, Sophie F25 2:19.06

32.42 35.18 35.6035.86

PHX-NE 15Li, Zoey J26 2:20.39

32.17 35.54 36.2236.46

ABF-NE 14Bhushan, Shriya27 2:22.73

33.08 35.93 36.7436.98

PHX-NE 15Aquino, Leah M28 2:23.72

7.89 37.77

ABF-NE 13Chiappetta, Mollie R29 2:28.91

32.75 37.12 39.1439.90

ABF-NE 13Spinelli, Bella M30 2:32.44

35.45 38.87 37.8840.24

PHX-NE 10Dame, Caitlin M31 2:43.90

37.59 43.25 39.9243.14

PHX-NE 14Alberta, Clara L32 2:44.51

38.46 42.87 41.2641.92

ABF-NE 11Fu, Xinger33 2:44.71

38.60 41.09 1:25.02

ABF-NE 10Szczerba, Hania M34 2:45.08

37.18 43.66 40.1544.09

PHX-NE 11Lucas, Capri J35 2:45.61

38.50 40.74 42.5643.81

PHX-NE 12Prengle, Kyra E36 2:49.39

36.38 43.34 43.9045.77

PHX-NE 12Hodnett, Rya J37 2:52.19

37.89 43.73 45.0445.53

PHX-NE 11Murphy, Brynne B38 2:57.34

40.13 45.82 43.7847.61

PHX-NE 11Bugli, Olivia M39 2:58.18

42.58 44.58 44.0346.99

ABF-NE  9Tsongas, Nina E40 3:03.88

41.97 48.16 45.2248.53

ABF-NE 10Nettles, Avery G*41 3:21.85

49.19 55.27 45.6251.77

ABF-NE  9Doherty, Seraphina R*41 3:21.85

45.90 51.44 1:44.51

PHX-NE 10Gondolfo, Hannah L43 3:28.58

47.80 52.91 1:47.87

PHX-NE  9Morse, Lexi M44 3:36.59

53.86

PHX-NE 13Michalovicz, Ava R45 3:38.52

48.23 59.40 52.8458.05

PHX-NE 10Travers, Sophie A46 3:46.08

50.70 1:00.17 56.5158.70

PHX-NE 10Peterson, Emily G47 4:06.27

52.10 1:03.93

PHX-NE  9Collins, Amelia L48 4:11.48

59.85 1:05.02 1:00.621:05.99

PHX-NE  9Bonomo, Penny M49 4:16.83

59.77 1:04.18 1:04.681:08.20

PHX-NE  7Riedel, Amy C50 6:12.40

1:27.15 4:45.25

 
Girls 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BGSC-NE 13Wienert, Neko M1 28.19

PHX-NE 12Prengle, Kyra E2 37.19
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(Girls 50 Yard Back)

ABF-NE 11Fu, Xinger3 39.10

ABF-NE 11Sittig, Reagan E4 40.06

PHX-NE 13Michalovicz, Ava R5 41.19

PHX-NE 10Dame, Caitlin M6 41.34

ABF-NE 10Gaddam, Sachi7 42.92

PHX-NE  9Morse, Lexi M8 46.59

ABF-NE  7Flynn, Sawyer E9 46.77

PHX-NE 10Gondolfo, Hannah L10 52.51

PHX-NE 10Peterson, Emily G11 53.60

PHX-NE 10Travers, Sophie A12 54.60

PHX-NE  9Bonomo, Penny M13 56.16

PHX-NE  9Collins, Amelia L14 57.80

PHX-NE  7Riedel, Amy C15 1:12.94

ABF-NE  9Doherty, Seraphina R--- DQ

ABF-NE 10Nettles, Avery G--- DQ

 
Girls 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BGSC-NE 16Wienert, Vivien L1 29.53

ABF-NE 14Kelly, Erin K2 31.84

ABF-NE 10Szczerba, Hania M3 36.39

BGSC-NE 17Keyser, Charlotte N4 38.70

ABF-NE  9Tsongas, Nina E--- DQ

 
Girls 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PHX-NE 17Schneider, Isabella R1 58.31

28.63 29.68

BGSC-NE 15Craft, Lydia A2 1:01.95

30.26 31.69

PHX-NE 14Robitaille, Ava N3 1:04.38

31.43 32.95

BGSC-NE 14Gagnon, Sadie H4 1:04.78

31.67 33.11

PHX-NE 16Barron, Amelia Z5 1:06.11

32.41 33.70

ABF-NE 13Hoang, Kylie A6 1:06.32

31.57 34.75

PHX-NE 17An, Izzy E7 1:06.42

32.67 33.75

PHX-NE 17Gowern, Abigail K8 1:06.49

32.75 33.74

ABF-NE 16Henderson, Sarah R9 1:07.07

32.99 34.08

PHX-NE 15Amuan, Isla T10 1:07.67

32.77 34.90

PHX-NE 16Secan, Tasha G11 1:07.88

33.18 34.70

BGSC-NE 14Graveline, Reese L12 1:08.99

33.48 35.51

PHX-NE 14Nunez, Genesis13 1:09.53

34.75 34.78

BGSC-NE 15Dubois, Hunter C14 1:09.75

34.42 35.33

PHX-NE 17Cobb, Georgia E15 1:10.30

34.42 35.88

ABF-NE 14Bhushan, Shriya16 1:10.57

34.39 36.18

ABF-NE 13Traczynski, Sammy J17 1:12.23

35.06 37.17

ABF-NE 14Zeng, Wilma W18 1:12.66

35.81 36.85

PHX-NE 15Aquino, Leah M19 1:13.26

35.29 37.97

ABF-NE 13Rosemond, Mary20 1:14.68

36.79 37.89

ABF-NE 12Doherty, Lux J21 1:17.49

38.12 39.37

BGSC-NE 17Keyser, Charlotte N22 1:20.09

39.38 40.71

PHX-NE 12Hodnett, Rya J23 1:20.41

37.72 42.69

ABF-NE 13Spinelli, Bella M24 1:22.38

42.31 40.07

PHX-NE 14Alberta, Clara L25 1:27.30

43.51 43.79

PHX-NE 11Murphy, Brynne B26 1:27.32

ABF-NE 12Gross, Kendall J27 1:28.81

43.06 45.75

ABF-NE 11Sittig, Reagan E28 1:29.26

43.79 45.47

PHX-NE 10Dame, Caitlin M29 1:31.22

44.58 46.64

PHX-NE 11Bugli, Olivia M30 1:31.75

ABF-NE  9Doherty, Seraphina R31 1:40.87

48.80 52.07

PHX-NE  9Morse, Lexi M32 1:46.22

PHX-NE 10Gondolfo, Hannah L33 1:55.18

53.96 1:01.22

PHX-NE 10Travers, Sophie A34 2:04.22

PHX-NE  9Bonomo, Penny M35 2:07.97

59.86 1:08.11

PHX-NE 10Peterson, Emily G36 2:12.15

1:02.01 1:10.14

PHX-NE  8Desilets, Leah H37 2:27.55

1:13.87 1:13.68

PHX-NE  7Riedel, Amy C38 2:35.61

1:15.76 1:19.85

PHX-NE 11Lucas, Capri J--- DQ

PHX-NE  9Collins, Amelia L--- DQ

58.87 1:02.29

 
Girls 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PHX-NE 17Schneider, Isabella R1 2:04.49

29.98 31.36 31.8531.30

PHX-NE 17Knowlton, Skylar R2 2:07.51

30.23 31.30 33.3532.63

BGSC-NE 16Wienert, Vivien L3 2:11.28

30.68 33.07 33.3334.20

PHX-NE 14Robitaille, Ava N4 2:13.47

31.58 33.52 34.0334.34

BGSC-NE 14Howlett, Kate H5 2:14.80

31.10 34.02 34.7934.89

PHX-NE 17Gowern, Abigail K6 2:17.24

32.23 34.90 35.1434.97

ABF-NE 13Hoang, Kylie A7 2:19.70

32.07 35.05 1:12.58

ABF-NE 14Kelly, Erin K8 2:20.46

33.31 35.05 36.2835.82

PHX-NE 15Amuan, Isla T9 2:21.57

32.68 34.95 36.7437.20

BGSC-NE 15Lombardi, Tatum H10 2:22.65

33.68 36.35 35.5937.03

PHX-NE 16Secan, Tasha G11 2:23.05

34.16 36.33 35.7836.78

ABF-NE 13Traczynski, Sammy J12 2:23.43

34.08 36.02 36.2637.07

PHX-NE 17Cobb, Georgia E13 2:25.00

35.25 36.42 36.5036.83

PHX-NE 16Tracy, Hazel Jean E14 2:27.63

34.72 36.89 37.6438.38

PHX-NE 14Nunez, Genesis15 2:30.23

35.85 37.05 38.5938.74

PHX-NE 16Parsons, Julia R16 2:34.45

35.46 37.72 39.7941.48

PHX-NE 15Aquino, Leah M17 2:35.16

35.75 38.59 40.0240.80

PHX-NE 15Li, Zoey J18 2:38.87

37.06 39.96 40.9240.93

ABF-NE 14Bhushan, Shriya19 2:38.92

37.25 40.47 39.8841.32

BGSC-NE 16Carline, Brooke A20 2:47.82

40.15 41.63 42.4843.56

ABF-NE 10Szczerba, Hania M21 2:52.32

40.07 45.05 41.1646.04

PHX-NE 14Alberta, Clara L22 2:59.51

43.23 45.34 43.9846.96

PHX-NE 12Hodnett, Rya J23 3:01.47

40.61 47.20 46.3347.33

ABF-NE 11Sittig, Reagan E24 3:05.05

44.98 46.59 46.0647.42

PHX-NE 11Murphy, Brynne B25 3:09.49

41.80 46.78 48.9551.96

PHX-NE 11Lucas, Capri J26 3:17.25

47.26 49.58 48.6251.79

PHX-NE 13Michalovicz, Ava R27 3:23.02

53.0754.13

PHX-NE 11Bugli, Olivia M--- DQ

46.5947.47

ABF-NE 12Doherty, Lux J--- DQ

37.99 42.13 42.8343.11

 
Girls 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BGSC-NE 16Rogers, Madison G1 31.71

BGSC-NE 17Holland, Maggie F2 31.75



New England LSC - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 12:36 PM  1/29/2024  Page 5

2024 NE PHX Specialty with Shootouts - 1/26/2024 to 1/28/2024

Sanction #: NE24-0126PHX

Results
(Girls 50 Yard Breast)

BGSC-NE 17Abreu, Addison M3 33.78

BGSC-NE 14Tonino, Emily J4 34.70

BGSC-NE 14Graveline, Reese L5 34.90

ABF-NE 14Strebel, Bella M6 37.71

BGSC-NE 15Dubois, Hunter C7 37.73

ABF-NE 11Sittig, Reagan E8 42.48

ABF-NE 12Doherty, Lux J9 43.61

ABF-NE 10Szczerba, Hania M10 47.29

PHX-NE 10Dame, Caitlin M11 51.93

PHX-NE 10Gondolfo, Hannah L12 54.34

ABF-NE  9Doherty, Seraphina R13 57.06

PHX-NE 10Travers, Sophie A14 1:10.81

PHX-NE  9Collins, Amelia L15 1:11.45

PHX-NE  9Morse, Lexi M16 1:12.77

PHX-NE  9Bonomo, Penny M17 1:27.41

PHX-NE  8Desilets, Leah H18 1:28.87

PHX-NE 10Peterson, Emily G--- DQ

PHX-NE  7Riedel, Amy C--- DQ

ABF-NE  9Tsongas, Nina E--- DQ

 
Girls 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Cheung, Kacie Y1 33.88

ABF-NE 11Fu, Xinger2 42.57

ABF-NE 11Sittig, Reagan E3 44.35

ABF-NE 12Gross, Kendall J4 48.06

ABF-NE 10Gaddam, Sachi5 50.42

BGSC-NE 17Holland, Maggie F--- DQ

 
Girls 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PHX-NE 17Schneider, Isabella R1 1:07.56

32.02 35.54

BGSC-NE 17Holland, Maggie F2 1:09.60

33.25 36.35

BGSC-NE 15Craft, Lydia A3 1:11.47

34.54 36.93

BGSC-NE 16Rogers, Madison G4 1:11.89

33.00 38.89

PHX-NE 16Barron, Amelia Z5 1:12.81

34.86 37.95

BGSC-NE 14Tonino, Emily J6 1:13.77

34.65 39.12

BGSC-NE 17Abreu, Addison M7 1:13.89

35.75 38.14

BGSC-NE 16Wienert, Vivien L8 1:15.76

35.46 40.30

ABF-NE 13Feng, Sophie F9 1:15.96

36.53 39.43

PHX-NE 17Gowern, Abigail K10 1:17.12

36.38 40.74

PHX-NE 14Robitaille, Ava N11 1:17.62

36.80 40.82

ABF-NE 16Kochanek, Aleksa J12 1:19.00

37.26 41.74

ABF-NE 14Bhushan, Shriya13 1:19.52

38.01 41.51

PHX-NE 14Nunez, Genesis14 1:19.87

37.89 41.98

ABF-NE 13Chiappetta, Mollie R15 1:20.56

39.27 41.29

PHX-NE 16Secan, Tasha G16 1:20.76

38.97 41.79

PHX-NE 15Amuan, Isla T17 1:21.02

37.69 43.33

PHX-NE 15Aquino, Leah M18 1:22.43

39.92 42.51

PHX-NE 17Cobb, Georgia E19 1:23.37

40.58 42.79

ABF-NE 13Traczynski, Sammy J20 1:23.75

40.01 43.74

ABF-NE 14Kelly, Erin K21 1:24.83

40.46 44.37

PHX-NE 14Alberta, Clara L22 1:32.55

44.65 47.90

ABF-NE 11Sittig, Reagan E23 1:32.92

45.40 47.52

ABF-NE 12Doherty, Lux J24 1:35.03

45.22 49.81

PHX-NE 12Hodnett, Rya J25 1:38.06

45.67 52.39

ABF-NE 12Gross, Kendall J26 1:41.37

48.10 53.27

ABF-NE 10Szczerba, Hania M27 1:44.14

49.41 54.73

ABF-NE 13Spinelli, Bella M28 1:47.00

51.11 55.89

PHX-NE 11Murphy, Brynne B29 1:54.06

54.20 59.86

PHX-NE 11Lucas, Capri J30 1:55.53

55.03 1:00.50

ABF-NE  9Tsongas, Nina E31 1:56.20

PHX-NE 11Bugli, Olivia M32 1:59.70

PHX-NE 10Dame, Caitlin M33 2:01.09

57.77 1:03.32

PHX-NE 10Gondolfo, Hannah L34 2:02.78

59.44 1:03.34

ABF-NE  9Doherty, Seraphina R35 2:06.68

1:02.09 1:04.59

PHX-NE 10Peterson, Emily G36 2:19.81

PHX-NE  9Collins, Amelia L37 2:26.29

1:12.70 1:13.59

PHX-NE 10Travers, Sophie A38 2:28.59

1:12.83 1:15.76

PHX-NE  9Bonomo, Penny M39 3:07.91

PHX-NE  9Morse, Lexi M--- DQ

1:13.80 1:14.95

PHX-NE  7Riedel, Amy C--- DQ

1:40.60 1:46.96

ABF-NE 12Gay, Samantha M--- DQ

47.51 53.41

PHX-NE  8Desilets, Leah H--- DQ

PHX-NE 17An, Izzy E--- DQ

35.96 39.66

 
Girls 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PHX-NE 17Schneider, Isabella R1 2:32.71

36.21 39.33 38.9338.24

PHX-NE 16Barron, Amelia Z2 2:36.25

37.31 40.03 39.5939.32

PHX-NE 17An, Izzy E3 2:39.61

38.11 40.11 40.4440.95

BGSC-NE 17Abreu, Addison M4 2:40.73

37.53 40.96 41.1641.08

BGSC-NE 14Tonino, Emily J5 2:41.34

36.84 41.52 41.0041.98

BGSC-NE 16Rogers, Madison G6 2:41.73

34.85 40.32 44.6841.88

ABF-NE 13Feng, Sophie F7 2:43.36

37.51 42.16 41.7341.96

PHX-NE 17Gowern, Abigail K8 2:43.82

37.54 41.47 42.9941.82

BGSC-NE 18Cartwright, Korryn N9 2:47.00

37.43 42.33 43.3143.93

PHX-NE 14Robitaille, Ava N10 2:47.66

38.60 42.49 43.2343.34

PHX-NE 14Nunez, Genesis11 2:49.55

38.02 42.82 44.6444.07

BGSC-NE 16Wienert, Vivien L12 2:50.03

37.72 43.60 44.3044.41

BGSC-NE 14Graveline, Reese L13 2:51.55

36.67 42.52 46.5445.82

PHX-NE 15Amuan, Isla T14 2:53.73

38.71 44.27 45.3445.41

PHX-NE 16Secan, Tasha G15 2:55.84

40.05 45.09 44.4446.26

PHX-NE 15Aquino, Leah M16 2:56.69

39.91 45.01 45.5946.18

ABF-NE 13Chiappetta, Mollie R17 2:57.09

38.64 44.05 46.4747.93

PHX-NE 17Cobb, Georgia E18 2:57.51

41.68 45.38 44.9845.47

ABF-NE 11Sittig, Reagan E19 3:19.58

47.45 51.39 49.7850.96

PHX-NE 14Alberta, Clara L20 3:21.09

48.20 51.71 49.2051.98

ABF-NE 12Gay, Samantha M21 3:26.88

47.98 52.98 52.5453.38

PHX-NE 12Hodnett, Rya J22 3:42.05

51.41 57.02 55.8157.81

PHX-NE 11Lucas, Capri J23 4:11.14

58.75 1:03.37 2:09.02

PHX-NE 11Murphy, Brynne B24 4:14.34

57.53 1:07.09 1:01.871:07.85

PHX-NE 11Bugli, Olivia M25 4:14.85

1:00.28 1:05.33 1:02.611:06.63
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2024 NE PHX Specialty with Shootouts - 1/26/2024 to 1/28/2024

Sanction #: NE24-0126PHX

Results
 
Girls 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BGSC-NE 14Lunardelli, Grace H1 27.91

BGSC-NE 16Wienert, Vivien L2 28.11

ABF-NE 12Cheung, Kacie Y3 28.66

BGSC-NE 14Tonino, Emily J4 28.99

BGSC-NE 14Graveline, Reese L5 29.09

BGSC-NE 16Rogers, Madison G6 29.19

ABF-NE 13Feng, Sophie F7 29.62

BGSC-NE 13Wienert, Neko M8 29.65

BGSC-NE 16Carline, Brooke A9 31.09

BGSC-NE 15Dubois, Hunter C10 32.81

ABF-NE 12Doherty, Lux J11 34.92

PHX-NE 11Murphy, Brynne B12 46.70

ABF-NE  7Flynn, Sawyer E13 52.90

ABF-NE 10Gaddam, Sachi--- DQ

 
Girls 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BGSC-NE 15Craft, Lydia A1 28.65

BGSC-NE 14Gagnon, Sadie H2 30.37

ABF-NE 14Zeng, Wilma W3 30.83

PHX-NE 10Dame, Caitlin M4 43.17

PHX-NE  9Morse, Lexi M5 48.63

PHX-NE 10Gondolfo, Hannah L6 54.05

PHX-NE  9Collins, Amelia L7 58.12

PHX-NE 10Travers, Sophie A8 1:03.66

PHX-NE 10Peterson, Emily G9 1:04.48

PHX-NE  8Desilets, Leah H10 1:33.89

PHX-NE  9Bonomo, Penny M--- DQ

PHX-NE  7Riedel, Amy C--- DQ

 
Girls 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PHX-NE 17Schneider, Isabella R1 57.29

27.14 30.15

BGSC-NE 16Wienert, Vivien L2 1:01.52

28.65 32.87

PHX-NE 16Barron, Amelia Z3 1:02.61

29.90 32.71

PHX-NE 14Robitaille, Ava N4 1:03.56

30.37 33.19

BGSC-NE 18Cartwright, Korryn N5 1:03.61

29.59 34.02

BGSC-NE 14Gagnon, Sadie H6 1:03.71

29.93 33.78

PHX-NE 17Gowern, Abigail K7 1:03.79

30.63 33.16

PHX-NE 17An, Izzy E8 1:04.09

30.44 33.65

PHX-NE 14Nunez, Genesis9 1:04.44

30.73 33.71

BGSC-NE 14Tonino, Emily J10 1:04.51

31.30 33.21

ABF-NE 14Bhushan, Shriya11 1:05.08

30.87 34.21

BGSC-NE 14Graveline, Reese L12 1:05.25

30.40 34.85

ABF-NE 16Henderson, Sarah R13 1:05.65

BGSC-NE 14Howlett, Kate H14 1:06.47

31.00 35.47

PHX-NE 17Cobb, Georgia E15 1:06.66

31.77 34.89

PHX-NE 15Amuan, Isla T16 1:07.55

31.11 36.44

BGSC-NE 16Rogers, Madison G17 1:08.22

31.11 37.11

ABF-NE 13Hoang, Kylie A18 1:08.38

31.17 37.21

ABF-NE 14Zeng, Wilma W19 1:09.87

31.78 38.09

PHX-NE 16Secan, Tasha G20 1:10.05

16.41 53.64

ABF-NE 14Strebel, Bella M21 1:10.95

32.72 38.23

ABF-NE 13Rosemond, Mary22 1:11.99

33.98 38.01

BGSC-NE 15Dubois, Hunter C23 1:13.44

33.35 40.09

PHX-NE 15Aquino, Leah M24 1:14.39

33.44 40.95

PHX-NE 14Alberta, Clara L25 1:22.64

39.72 42.92

BGSC-NE 17Keyser, Charlotte N26 1:25.37

39.87 45.50

ABF-NE 10Gaddam, Sachi27 1:32.58

40.34 52.24

PHX-NE 11Lucas, Capri J28 1:37.35

44.33 53.02

PHX-NE 12Hodnett, Rya J29 1:38.02

43.09 54.93

ABF-NE 11Sittig, Reagan E30 1:40.04

47.38 52.66

PHX-NE 10Dame, Caitlin M31 1:46.21

48.72 57.49

PHX-NE 11Bugli, Olivia M32 1:49.23

PHX-NE 11Murphy, Brynne B33 1:52.05

 
Girls 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PHX-NE 17Knowlton, Skylar R1 2:05.42

28.52 31.31 33.4632.13

PHX-NE 17Schneider, Isabella R2 2:09.49

29.94 31.03 34.7633.76

BGSC-NE 14Lunardelli, Grace H3 2:18.43

30.78 33.80 36.9436.91

PHX-NE 17Gowern, Abigail K4 2:18.44

31.83 36.99 33.8635.76

PHX-NE 14Robitaille, Ava N5 2:18.46

30.54 34.99 36.9136.02

PHX-NE 14Nunez, Genesis6 2:22.86

31.99 36.75 37.7336.39

BGSC-NE 14Tonino, Emily J7 2:24.96

30.70 35.33 40.2738.66

PHX-NE 17Cobb, Georgia E8 2:25.91

33.24 36.67 38.3437.66

PHX-NE 15Amuan, Isla T9 2:33.71

32.78 38.99 39.8242.12

PHX-NE 16Parsons, Julia R10 2:35.20

34.47 40.33 36.0944.31

PHX-NE 16Tracy, Hazel Jean E11 2:35.32

34.11 39.73 40.4041.08

ABF-NE 13Traczynski, Sammy J12 2:37.42

35.25 41.01 39.1841.98

PHX-NE 16Secan, Tasha G13 2:39.37

35.34 40.27 41.2742.49

ABF-NE 14Kelly, Erin K14 2:43.10

34.18 41.78 43.2743.87

ABF-NE 14Bhushan, Shriya15 2:45.89

35.98 42.41 43.1244.38

PHX-NE 15Aquino, Leah M16 2:47.44

35.67 43.01 43.6145.15

PHX-NE 15Li, Zoey J17 2:48.26

36.26 42.63 45.9643.41

PHX-NE 14Alberta, Clara L18 3:07.33

41.63 48.08 1:37.62

PHX-NE 12Hodnett, Rya J19 3:44.48

43.09 57.54 2:03.85

PHX-NE 11Bugli, Olivia M20 4:07.98

54.12 3:13.86

ABF-NE 16Kelly, Megan E--- DQ

31.51 37.15 1:20.01

 
Girls 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PHX-NE 17Schneider, Isabella R1 59.04

27.25 31.79

PHX-NE 17Knowlton, Skylar R2 1:02.10

28.41 33.69

BGSC-NE 17Abreu, Addison M3 1:02.73

28.82 33.91

BGSC-NE 17Holland, Maggie F4 1:02.98

30.78 32.20

ABF-NE 12Cheung, Kacie Y5 1:03.27

29.77 33.50

PHX-NE 14Robitaille, Ava N6 1:05.17

30.03 35.14

BGSC-NE 15Craft, Lydia A7 1:05.26

31.62 33.64

BGSC-NE 14Gagnon, Sadie H8 1:05.83

31.56 34.27

PHX-NE 15Amuan, Isla T9 1:06.06

30.65 35.41

PHX-NE 17Gowern, Abigail K10 1:06.80

30.91 35.89

BGSC-NE 14Tonino, Emily J11 1:07.33

31.98 35.35

ABF-NE 16Kelly, Megan E12 1:07.94

31.00 36.94
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Sanction #: NE24-0126PHX

Results
(Girls 100 Yard IM)

PHX-NE 16Tracy, Hazel Jean E13 1:09.33

32.79 36.54

PHX-NE 16Secan, Tasha G14 1:09.62

31.53 38.09

PHX-NE 14Nunez, Genesis15 1:09.79

32.55 37.24

BGSC-NE 15Dubois, Hunter C16 1:10.65

33.21 37.44

ABF-NE 14Strebel, Bella M17 1:11.47

33.90 37.57

PHX-NE 16Parsons, Julia R18 1:11.81

34.57 37.24

PHX-NE 17Cobb, Georgia E19 1:12.95

33.25 39.70

PHX-NE 15Aquino, Leah M20 1:14.09

33.22 40.87

PHX-NE 15Li, Zoey J21 1:17.76

36.14 41.62

ABF-NE 12Doherty, Lux J22 1:19.95

36.27 43.68

PHX-NE 14Alberta, Clara L23 1:23.86

39.70 44.16

PHX-NE 12Prengle, Kyra E24 1:24.96

39.35 45.61

ABF-NE 10Szczerba, Hania M25 1:25.69

38.90 46.79

ABF-NE 11Fu, Xinger26 1:26.05

ABF-NE 11Sittig, Reagan E27 1:30.75

45.28 45.47

PHX-NE 12Hodnett, Rya J28 1:31.17

ABF-NE 12Gross, Kendall J29 1:32.60

45.36 47.24

ABF-NE 10Gaddam, Sachi30 1:34.77

43.58 51.19

PHX-NE 10Dame, Caitlin M31 1:35.37

44.39 50.98

PHX-NE 11Lucas, Capri J32 1:37.50

45.97 51.53

PHX-NE 11Murphy, Brynne B33 1:38.30

44.07 54.23

PHX-NE 13Michalovicz, Ava R34 1:40.77

44.83 55.94

PHX-NE 11Bugli, Olivia M35 1:41.30

46.66 54.64

ABF-NE  9Tsongas, Nina E36 1:43.72

49.64 54.08

ABF-NE  7Flynn, Sawyer E37 1:47.94

PHX-NE 10Gondolfo, Hannah L38 1:52.85

52.43 1:00.42

PHX-NE  9Morse, Lexi M39 1:57.17

49.99 1:07.18

PHX-NE 10Travers, Sophie A40 2:04.54

58.33 1:06.21

PHX-NE  9Collins, Amelia L41 2:04.67

56.62 1:08.05

PHX-NE 10Peterson, Emily G42 2:06.41

PHX-NE  9Bonomo, Penny M43 2:23.82

ABF-NE 13Spinelli, Bella M--- DQ

40.22 47.56

PHX-NE  7Riedel, Amy C--- DQ

1:34.11 1:51.56

ABF-NE  9Doherty, Seraphina R--- DQ

54.84 57.28

 
Girls 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PHX-NE 17Schneider, Isabella R1 2:08.82

29.41 32.72 29.7536.94

BGSC-NE 17Holland, Maggie F2 2:14.97

29.32 34.87 31.2839.50

BGSC-NE 15Craft, Lydia A3 2:16.04

30.51 34.12 31.4140.00

PHX-NE 16Barron, Amelia Z4 2:18.85

30.06 35.87 32.3440.58

PHX-NE 14Robitaille, Ava N5 2:20.74

30.82 35.28 1:14.64

PHX-NE 17An, Izzy E6 2:21.06

30.47 35.97 32.6541.97

BGSC-NE 14Howlett, Kate H7 2:24.65

30.51 34.14 34.0046.00

PHX-NE 17Gowern, Abigail K8 2:24.70

31.35 37.19 1:16.16

ABF-NE 16Henderson, Sarah R9 2:26.63

30.66 36.74 1:19.23

PHX-NE 15Amuan, Isla T10 2:26.83

32.87 36.97 31.7645.23

ABF-NE 13Hoang, Kylie A11 2:27.00

31.38 37.30 33.8644.46

PHX-NE 14Nunez, Genesis12 2:27.96

31.20 38.71 33.6144.44

PHX-NE 17Cobb, Georgia E13 2:29.64

33.53 37.32 33.2745.52

ABF-NE 13Traczynski, Sammy J14 2:29.83

33.81 37.89 33.9944.14

PHX-NE 16Secan, Tasha G15 2:30.12

33.11 36.56 32.8247.63

ABF-NE 13Feng, Sophie F16 2:30.54

32.08 39.06 36.5542.85

ABF-NE 14Bhushan, Shriya17 2:32.73

32.30 39.17 34.1447.12

ABF-NE 14Kelly, Erin K18 2:33.06

34.75 38.00 33.4346.88

ABF-NE 14Zeng, Wilma W19 2:38.35

32.40 40.24 37.9747.74

PHX-NE 15Aquino, Leah M20 2:39.26

34.29 40.56 37.7746.64

ABF-NE 13Rosemond, Mary21 2:40.31

34.26 40.97 37.3947.69

ABF-NE 12Doherty, Lux J22 2:47.32

35.27 41.71 38.2952.05

BGSC-NE 17Keyser, Charlotte N23 2:55.04

39.99 43.81 39.9351.31

PHX-NE 14Alberta, Clara L24 2:55.44

39.36 46.63 39.3550.10

ABF-NE 10Szczerba, Hania M25 3:02.28

39.35 45.22 39.2458.47

PHX-NE 12Hodnett, Rya J26 3:04.05

43.55 44.08 39.2057.22

ABF-NE 11Sittig, Reagan E27 3:04.83

47.75 47.94 39.1549.99

ABF-NE 13Spinelli, Bella M28 3:07.18

42.63 44.22 39.371:00.96

PHX-NE 11Lucas, Capri J29 3:26.05

48.07 48.64 42.021:07.32

PHX-NE 11Bugli, Olivia M30 3:31.69

49.28 48.64 1:53.77

PHX-NE 11Murphy, Brynne B31 3:31.71

47.81 52.81 45.941:05.15

PHX-NE 10Gondolfo, Hannah L32 3:54.56

55.34 59.60 1:59.62

PHX-NE  9Morse, Lexi M33 4:11.38

50.44 58.76 57.031:25.15

PHX-NE 10Travers, Sophie A34 4:19.31

1:05.38 1:03.29 53.731:16.91

PHX-NE  9Collins, Amelia L35 4:27.72

1:02.18 1:07.31 57.011:21.22

PHX-NE 10Peterson, Emily G--- DQ

1:08.41 1:05.09 1:03.041:17.39

PHX-NE  8Desilets, Leah H--- DQ

1:40.39 1:14.90 1:14.771:49.50

PHX-NE  9Bonomo, Penny M--- DQ

1:15.59 1:05.68 1:04.531:39.11

 
Boys 12&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ABF-NE 11Guerra, Dante A1 27.68

ABF-NE 11Strebel, Sawyer M2 28.88

ABF-NE 11Hoang, Cayden A3 30.38

PHX-NE 12Gondolfo, CJ G4 34.30

PHX-NE 10Garipay, Nolan P5 34.82

PHX-NE 10Cabral, Oliver M6 35.20

 
Boys 12&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 11Guerra, Dante A1 28.23

ABF-NE 11Strebel, Sawyer M2 29.12

ABF-NE 11Hoang, Cayden A3 30.68

PHX-NE 12Gondolfo, CJ G4 33.15

PHX-NE 10Garipay, Nolan P5 34.29

PHX-NE 10Cabral, Oliver M6 34.44

PHX-NE  9Boardman, Colby H7 36.98

PHX-NE 12Pesce, Stevie J8 40.78

ABF-NE  9Morley, Tristan S9 40.93
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2024 NE PHX Specialty with Shootouts - 1/26/2024 to 1/28/2024

Sanction #: NE24-0126PHX

Results
 
Boys 12&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ABF-NE 11Guerra, Dante A1 33.35

ABF-NE 11Hoang, Cayden A2 36.49

PHX-NE 12Gondolfo, CJ G3 37.97

PHX-NE 10Garipay, Nolan P4 38.72

PHX-NE 10Cabral, Oliver M5 39.39

PHX-NE  9Boardman, Colby H6 45.12

 
Boys 12&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 11Guerra, Dante A1 33.60

ABF-NE 11Hoang, Cayden A2 35.62

PHX-NE 12Gondolfo, CJ G3 36.77

PHX-NE 10Garipay, Nolan P4 38.71

PHX-NE 10Cabral, Oliver M5 39.24

PHX-NE  9Boardman, Colby H6 43.89

 
Boys 12&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

PHX-NE 12Pesce, Stevie J1 58.08

PHX-NE  7Lu, Tyrus T2 1:05.84

 
Boys 12&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PHX-NE 12Pesce, Stevie J1 57.77

PHX-NE  7Lu, Tyrus T2 1:11.81

ABF-NE  9Morley, Tristan S--- DQ

 
Boys 12&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ABF-NE 11Strebel, Sawyer M1 31.48

PHX-NE 12Gondolfo, CJ G2 39.19

PHX-NE  9Boardman, Colby H3 39.35

PHX-NE 10Garipay, Nolan P4 39.60

PHX-NE 10Cabral, Oliver M5 45.33

ABF-NE  9Morley, Tristan S6 52.18

 
Boys 12&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 11Strebel, Sawyer M1 31.38

PHX-NE 12Gondolfo, CJ G2 38.17

PHX-NE  9Boardman, Colby H3 39.43

PHX-NE 10Garipay, Nolan P4 39.82

PHX-NE 10Cabral, Oliver M5 47.34

ABF-NE  9Morley, Tristan S6 55.99

PHX-NE  7Lu, Tyrus T7 1:26.00

 
Boys 13&O 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

PHX-NE 14Chang, Eric J1 23.26

PHX-NE 17Smith, Greyson C2 23.80

PHX-NE 14Murphy, Luke E3 27.29

PHX-NE 14Dame, Carter J4 27.66

 
Boys 13&O 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Semis Time

Semi-Finals

PHX-NE 17Smith, Greyson C1 24.78

PHX-NE 14Chang, Eric J2 25.59

PHX-NE 14Murphy, Luke E3 26.41

PHX-NE 14Dame, Carter J4 27.73

ABF-NE 13Gupta, Andrej5 28.92

PHX-NE 14Pinson, Micah A6 29.51

 
Boys 13&O 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PHX-NE 17Smith, Greyson C1 25.61

PHX-NE 14Chang, Eric J2 25.72

PHX-NE 14Murphy, Luke E3 26.44

PHX-NE 14Dame, Carter J4 27.97

ABF-NE 13Gupta, Andrej5 29.02

PHX-NE 14Pinson, Micah A6 29.36

ABF-NE 13Seymour, Logan D7 40.58

 
Boys 13&O 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

PHX-NE 18Avakov, Alexei E1 24.98

PHX-NE 14Chang, Eric J2 27.32

PHX-NE 16Ross, Wesley L3 28.86

PHX-NE 14Murphy, Luke E4 31.05

 
Boys 13&O 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Semis Time

Semi-Finals

PHX-NE 18Avakov, Alexei E1 26.48

PHX-NE 14Chang, Eric J2 28.24

PHX-NE 16Ross, Wesley L3 28.84

PHX-NE 14Murphy, Luke E4 30.22

PHX-NE 14Zhang, Leyang5 32.11

ABF-NE 13Gupta, Andrej6 34.58

 
Boys 13&O 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PHX-NE 18Avakov, Alexei E1 27.34

PHX-NE 16Ross, Wesley L2 28.64

PHX-NE 14Chang, Eric J3 29.90

PHX-NE 14Murphy, Luke E4 30.44

PHX-NE 14Zhang, Leyang5 32.53

ABF-NE 13Gupta, Andrej6 32.95

ABF-NE 14Gebelein, Michael C7 33.76

ABF-NE 13Seymour, Logan D8 49.43

 
Boys 13&O 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

PHX-NE 18Avakov, Alexei E1 25.98

PHX-NE 14Chang, Eric J2 31.07

PHX-NE 16Ross, Wesley L3 31.09

PHX-NE 17Smith, Greyson C4 32.40

 
Boys 13&O 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Semis Time

Semi-Finals

PHX-NE 18Avakov, Alexei E1 26.42

PHX-NE 16Ross, Wesley L2 31.54

PHX-NE 14Chang, Eric J3 31.92

PHX-NE 17Smith, Greyson C4 32.17

PHX-NE 14Zhang, Leyang5 35.09

PHX-NE 14Dame, Carter J6 36.78

 
Boys 13&O 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PHX-NE 18Avakov, Alexei E1 27.87

PHX-NE 16Ross, Wesley L2 32.09

PHX-NE 17Smith, Greyson C3 32.45

PHX-NE 14Zhang, Leyang4 34.70

PHX-NE 14Chang, Eric J5 34.73

PHX-NE 14Dame, Carter J6 36.15

PHX-NE 14Pinson, Micah A7 40.03

ABF-NE 14Gebelein, Michael C8 41.35

ABF-NE 13Seymour, Logan D--- DQ

 
Boys 13&O 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

PHX-NE 18Avakov, Alexei E1 24.25

PHX-NE 17Smith, Greyson C2 26.08

PHX-NE 16Ross, Wesley L3 26.22

PHX-NE 14Murphy, Luke E4 30.96

 
Boys 13&O 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Semis Time

Semi-Finals

PHX-NE 18Avakov, Alexei E1 24.44

PHX-NE 16Ross, Wesley L2 26.17

PHX-NE 17Smith, Greyson C3 26.37

PHX-NE 14Murphy, Luke E4 30.25

PHX-NE 14Dame, Carter J5 30.64

PHX-NE 14Zhang, Leyang6 30.91
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2024 NE PHX Specialty with Shootouts - 1/26/2024 to 1/28/2024

Sanction #: NE24-0126PHX

Results
 
Boys 13&O 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PHX-NE 18Avakov, Alexei E1 24.82

PHX-NE 17Smith, Greyson C2 26.69

PHX-NE 16Ross, Wesley L3 26.87

PHX-NE 14Dame, Carter J4 30.74

PHX-NE 14Zhang, Leyang5 31.07

PHX-NE 14Murphy, Luke E6 31.16

PHX-NE 14Pinson, Micah A7 32.18

 
Boys 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BGSC-NE 17Ahluwalia, Angad S1 23.57

BGSC-NE 17Connors, Ryan M2 23.98

BGSC-NE 16Hartman, Keith K3 25.14

ABF-NE 15Buffa, Brac D4 27.36

ABF-NE 13Gupta, Andrej5 28.85

 
Boys 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BGSC-NE 16Groves, George H1 22.78

ABF-NE 15Buffa, Brac D2 25.84

ABF-NE 15Bentahar, Amine3 26.22

ABF-NE 13Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L4 26.31

ABF-NE 13Schmidt, Brenden5 27.82

ABF-NE 13Nandakumar, Aarav6 28.38

ABF-NE 13Gaddam, Atharv7 28.63

ABF-NE 14Gebelein, Michael C8 28.98

ABF-NE 13Trehan, Arush9 29.17

ABF-NE 11Strebel, Sawyer M10 29.51

PHX-NE  8Chan, Nolan D11 38.52

PHX-NE 12Pesce, Stevie J12 40.42

PHX-NE 10Stephens, Sam J13 46.12

PHX-NE  7Lu, Tyrus T14 59.51

PHX-NE  6Boardman, Thomas J15 1:22.75

BGSC-NE 17Connors, Ben R--- DQ

 
Boys 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PHX-NE 18Avakov, Alexei E1 49.42

23.72 25.70

BGSC-NE 17Ahluwalia, Angad S2 50.87

24.59 26.28

BGSC-NE 17Connors, Ben R3 51.28

24.90 26.38

PHX-NE 16Ross, Wesley L4 52.02

25.16 26.86

PHX-NE 14Chang, Eric J5 52.12

25.23 26.89

PHX-NE 17Smith, Greyson C6 54.62

26.23 28.39

BGSC-NE 16Hartman, Keith K7 54.82

26.18 28.64

ABF-NE 15Buffa, Brac D8 55.44

26.92 28.52

ABF-NE 13Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L9 56.25

27.27 28.98

PHX-NE 14Murphy, Luke E10 57.59

27.79 29.80

PHX-NE 14Dame, Carter J11 58.15

28.42 29.73

ABF-NE 14Sittig, Carter A12 59.20

29.33 29.87

ABF-NE 13Schmidt, Brenden13 1:00.06

28.97 31.09

PHX-NE 14Zhang, Leyang14 1:00.27

29.07 31.20

ABF-NE 13Nandakumar, Aarav15 1:01.47

PHX-NE 14Pinson, Micah A16 1:02.30

30.04 32.26

ABF-NE 13Gupta, Andrej17 1:03.13

30.14 32.99

ABF-NE 13Gaddam, Atharv18 1:03.64

31.43 32.21

ABF-NE 13Trehan, Arush19 1:04.22

30.30 33.92

ABF-NE 11Hoang, Cayden A20 1:06.60

32.24 34.36

PHX-NE 12Gondolfo, CJ G21 1:11.42

34.17 37.25

PHX-NE  9Boardman, Colby H22 1:19.17

37.56 41.61

PHX-NE 10Garipay, Nolan P23 1:19.34

37.43 41.91

PHX-NE  8Chan, Nolan D24 1:30.30

41.77 48.53

PHX-NE 12Pesce, Stevie J25 1:33.38

ABF-NE 13Seymour, Logan D26 1:35.67

43.78 51.89

PHX-NE 10Stephens, Sam J27 1:52.19

52.04 1:00.15

PHX-NE  7Lu, Tyrus T28 2:21.93

PHX-NE  6Boardman, Thomas J29 2:42.29

1:17.09 1:25.20

 
Boys 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BGSC-NE 17Cavic, Nick M1 1:44.94

24.90 26.68 26.7926.57

PHX-NE 18Avakov, Alexei E2 1:47.78

25.14 27.14 27.8827.62

BGSC-NE 16Groves, George H3 1:52.05

26.26 28.52 28.6328.64

PHX-NE 16Ross, Wesley L4 1:54.09

26.17 29.03 29.1929.70

BGSC-NE 17Connors, Ryan M5 1:56.71

26.50 29.77 29.7130.73

BGSC-NE 17Connors, Ben R6 1:58.76

26.71 29.57 31.5930.89

PHX-NE 17Smith, Greyson C7 1:59.40

26.47 29.39 31.7431.80

PHX-NE 14Chang, Eric J8 1:59.45

26.86 29.98 30.8831.73

ABF-NE 13Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L9 2:01.46

28.21 30.65 30.9431.66

ABF-NE 14Sittig, Carter A10 2:02.60

29.20 31.22 30.7331.45

PHX-NE 14Dame, Carter J11 2:05.94

29.66 31.23 32.3832.67

PHX-NE 14Zhang, Leyang12 2:09.81

30.45 32.38 33.0033.98

ABF-NE 13Schmidt, Brenden13 2:10.04

30.32 32.74 33.8733.11

PHX-NE 14Murphy, Luke E14 2:14.76

29.99 33.24 36.1935.34

PHX-NE 14Pinson, Micah A15 2:18.02

31.18 34.78 35.7636.30

ABF-NE 13Gaddam, Atharv16 2:21.34

31.49 35.20 36.3738.28

ABF-NE 13Gupta, Andrej17 2:23.69

32.64 34.92 38.4637.67

ABF-NE 13Trehan, Arush18 2:25.46

31.76 35.64 39.2438.82

PHX-NE 12Gondolfo, CJ G19 2:40.95

34.63 42.12 41.2043.00

PHX-NE 10Garipay, Nolan P20 2:53.65

37.55 45.99 43.6346.48

PHX-NE  9Boardman, Colby H21 2:57.76

39.59 45.89 45.3846.90

PHX-NE  8Chan, Nolan D22 3:28.66

44.97 52.06 1:51.63

PHX-NE 12Pesce, Stevie J23 3:29.07

43.58 53.71 1:51.78

PHX-NE  7Lu, Tyrus T24 5:05.62

1:06.15 1:19.75 1:18.371:21.35

PHX-NE  6Boardman, Thomas J25 6:07.39

1:23.26 1:34.96 1:34.081:35.09

PHX-NE 10Stephens, Sam J--- DQ

52.41 1:04.11 58.691:04.44

 
Boys 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BGSC-NE 17Cavic, Nick M1 25.49

BGSC-NE 17Connors, Ryan M2 25.52

BGSC-NE 15Morabito, Antonio3 30.41

ABF-NE 13Trehan, Arush4 34.67

PHX-NE 12Pesce, Stevie J5 45.50

PHX-NE  8Chan, Nolan D6 46.28

PHX-NE  7Lu, Tyrus T7 57.66

PHX-NE  6Boardman, Thomas J--- DQ

PHX-NE 10Stephens, Sam J--- DQ

 
Boys 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PHX-NE 18Avakov, Alexei E1 54.08

26.44 27.64

BGSC-NE 17Connors, Ryan M2 54.87

27.24 27.63
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2024 NE PHX Specialty with Shootouts - 1/26/2024 to 1/28/2024

Sanction #: NE24-0126PHX

Results
(Boys 100 Yard Back)

BGSC-NE 16Groves, George H3 58.06

28.51 29.55

PHX-NE 14Chang, Eric J4 58.74

28.77 29.97

PHX-NE 16Nie, Eric5 59.72

29.28 30.44

PHX-NE 16Ross, Wesley L6 1:00.18

29.92 30.26

BGSC-NE 17Ahluwalia, Angad S7 1:00.41

30.24 30.17

PHX-NE 15Story, Brian J8 1:00.49

30.49 30.00

BGSC-NE 16Hartman, Keith K9 1:01.88

30.09 31.79

BGSC-NE 17Connors, Ben R10 1:02.01

30.65 31.36

PHX-NE 17Smith, Greyson C11 1:03.19

30.76 32.43

PHX-NE 14Murphy, Luke E12 1:03.52

31.69 31.83

ABF-NE 13Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L13 1:04.56

31.81 32.75

ABF-NE 15Bentahar, Amine14 1:04.72

31.52 33.20

BGSC-NE 15Morabito, Antonio15 1:04.92

30.69 34.23

ABF-NE 15Buffa, Brac D16 1:06.19

32.52 33.67

PHX-NE 14Dame, Carter J17 1:10.65

35.20 35.45

PHX-NE 14Zhang, Leyang18 1:11.58

35.29 36.29

PHX-NE 14Pinson, Micah A19 1:13.29

36.14 37.15

ABF-NE 11Strebel, Sawyer M20 1:13.73

36.20 37.53

ABF-NE 14Gebelein, Michael C21 1:14.09

37.13 36.96

ABF-NE 13Gupta, Andrej22 1:15.27

36.54 38.73

ABF-NE 11Hoang, Cayden A23 1:16.98

38.12 38.86

PHX-NE 10Garipay, Nolan P24 1:27.69

42.03 45.66

PHX-NE 12Gondolfo, CJ G25 1:30.05

42.99 47.06

PHX-NE  9Boardman, Colby H26 1:33.84

44.22 49.62

PHX-NE 12Pesce, Stevie J27 1:43.80

49.96 53.84

PHX-NE  8Chan, Nolan D28 1:46.19

52.07 54.12

PHX-NE 10Stephens, Sam J29 1:56.95

PHX-NE  6Boardman, Thomas J30 2:29.91

 
Boys 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PHX-NE 18Avakov, Alexei E1 1:54.91

26.79 28.00 30.2229.90

BGSC-NE 17Cavic, Nick M2 1:57.04

27.44 29.55 29.8530.20

BGSC-NE 16Groves, George H3 2:05.29

30.13 31.59 31.3232.25

PHX-NE 14Chang, Eric J4 2:06.19

29.10 31.43 32.5233.14

PHX-NE 16Ross, Wesley L5 2:09.83

31.14 32.81 32.9532.93

BGSC-NE 16Hartman, Keith K6 2:11.97

30.92 33.13 33.5334.39

ABF-NE 15Buffa, Brac D7 2:13.72

32.09 33.79 33.2334.61

BGSC-NE 13Dolan III, Paul P8 2:14.08

31.79 34.08 33.4134.80

PHX-NE 14Murphy, Luke E9 2:16.39

32.89 34.43 33.5835.49

ABF-NE 14Sittig, Carter A10 2:17.22

33.15 34.49 34.7234.86

ABF-NE 15Bentahar, Amine11 2:18.54

32.58 34.96 35.2635.74

PHX-NE 17Smith, Greyson C12 2:18.62

31.22 33.97 1:13.43

PHX-NE 14Dame, Carter J13 2:23.46

34.60 36.08 36.2736.51

ABF-NE 13Schmidt, Brenden14 2:26.95

35.56 37.83 36.0237.54

PHX-NE 14Zhang, Leyang15 2:28.18

34.51 37.31 37.1839.18

ABF-NE 11Strebel, Sawyer M16 2:29.75

35.78 38.38 37.1838.41

PHX-NE 14Pinson, Micah A17 2:30.44

35.61 38.06 37.8838.89

ABF-NE 11Guerra, Dante A18 2:33.58

35.50 39.34 39.3839.36

ABF-NE 13Gaddam, Atharv19 2:34.17

35.95 38.83 40.3039.09

ABF-NE 14Gebelein, Michael C20 2:39.38

37.46 41.19 1:20.73

ABF-NE 13Gupta, Andrej21 2:40.45

37.22 41.03 40.7141.49

ABF-NE 11Hoang, Cayden A22 2:41.83

38.62 40.74 40.0142.46

PHX-NE 12Gondolfo, CJ G23 2:54.06

40.64 44.66 43.2545.51

PHX-NE 10Garipay, Nolan P24 2:59.64

40.17 45.62 46.4247.43

 
Boys 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BGSC-NE 16Groves, George H1 27.76

BGSC-NE 17Connors, Ryan M2 30.03

BGSC-NE 15Morabito, Antonio3 37.46

PHX-NE 12Pesce, Stevie J4 56.01

PHX-NE 10Stephens, Sam J5 1:09.70

PHX-NE  8Chan, Nolan D--- DQ

PHX-NE  6Boardman, Thomas J--- DQ

 
Boys 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BGSC-NE 17Cavic, Nick M1 28.42

BGSC-NE 17Connors, Ben R2 30.01

BGSC-NE 17Ahluwalia, Angad S3 32.70

BGSC-NE 16Hartman, Keith K4 33.11

ABF-NE 11Hoang, Cayden A5 34.18

ABF-NE 13Nandakumar, Aarav6 36.18

ABF-NE 11Guerra, Dante A7 40.55

 
Boys 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PHX-NE 18Avakov, Alexei E1 56.33

26.24 30.09

BGSC-NE 16Groves, George H2 59.89

28.69 31.20

PHX-NE 15Story, Brian J3 1:05.73

31.21 34.52

BGSC-NE 17Connors, Ben R4 1:06.42

31.26 35.16

PHX-NE 16Nie, Eric5 1:08.41

32.40 36.01

PHX-NE 16Ross, Wesley L6 1:09.44

32.68 36.76

PHX-NE 14Chang, Eric J7 1:09.56

32.66 36.90

PHX-NE 17Smith, Greyson C8 1:12.05

33.86 38.19

PHX-NE 14Zhang, Leyang9 1:16.05

35.03 41.02

ABF-NE 13Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L10 1:16.89

36.18 40.71

ABF-NE 11Hoang, Cayden A11 1:16.99

36.46 40.53

PHX-NE 14Dame, Carter J12 1:17.98

37.49 40.49

PHX-NE 14Pinson, Micah A13 1:24.16

39.50 44.66

BGSC-NE 15Morabito, Antonio14 1:24.86

40.06 44.80

ABF-NE 14Gebelein, Michael C15 1:27.48

PHX-NE 14Murphy, Luke E16 1:31.97

43.23 48.74

PHX-NE 10Garipay, Nolan P17 1:41.32

46.54 54.78

PHX-NE 12Gondolfo, CJ G18 1:42.50

45.70 56.80

PHX-NE  9Boardman, Colby H19 1:52.50

53.00 59.50

PHX-NE  8Chan, Nolan D20 1:56.87

55.62 1:01.25
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2024 NE PHX Specialty with Shootouts - 1/26/2024 to 1/28/2024

Sanction #: NE24-0126PHX

Results
(Boys 100 Yard Breast)

PHX-NE 12Pesce, Stevie J21 2:09.65

1:01.47 1:08.18

PHX-NE  6Boardman, Thomas J--- DQ

1:49.83 1:50.66

PHX-NE 10Stephens, Sam J--- DQ

1:10.68 1:15.31

 
Boys 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PHX-NE 18Avakov, Alexei E1 2:06.31

28.74 31.09 34.0132.47

PHX-NE 15Story, Brian J2 2:23.61

32.72 36.86 36.6337.40

PHX-NE 16Nie, Eric3 2:24.18

33.13 36.63 37.4037.02

PHX-NE 17Smith, Greyson C4 2:32.29

34.31 39.06 39.3739.55

PHX-NE 16Ross, Wesley L5 2:35.63

35.27 39.17 40.6640.53

PHX-NE 14Chang, Eric J6 2:39.79

34.15 40.01 42.9442.69

ABF-NE 13Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L7 2:42.29

38.03 41.64 41.2841.34

ABF-NE 14Sittig, Carter A8 2:42.39

38.51 41.33 41.1741.38

PHX-NE 14Zhang, Leyang9 2:43.59

38.06 41.63 41.8142.09

PHX-NE 14Dame, Carter J10 2:50.88

41.60 44.34 41.7643.18

PHX-NE 14Pinson, Micah A11 3:00.40

41.80 45.97 46.1046.53

PHX-NE 14Murphy, Luke E12 3:26.36

45.75 52.31 54.3353.97

PHX-NE 10Garipay, Nolan P13 3:41.16

50.29 56.54 55.8758.46

PHX-NE 12Gondolfo, CJ G14 3:42.93

51.39 59.41 55.0757.06

 
Boys 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BGSC-NE 16Groves, George H1 24.75

BGSC-NE 17Ahluwalia, Angad S2 25.55

BGSC-NE 17Connors, Ben R3 27.13

BGSC-NE 16Hartman, Keith K4 28.97

ABF-NE 14Sittig, Carter A5 29.78

ABF-NE 11Strebel, Sawyer M6 32.03

PHX-NE 12Pesce, Stevie J7 47.15

PHX-NE  8Chan, Nolan D8 52.06

PHX-NE 10Stephens, Sam J9 53.79

PHX-NE  6Boardman, Thomas J10 2:19.46

 
Boys 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BGSC-NE 17Connors, Ryan M1 24.35

ABF-NE 13Trehan, Arush2 38.93

ABF-NE 14Gebelein, Michael C--- DQ

 
Boys 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BGSC-NE 17Connors, Ryan M1 53.28

25.36 27.92

PHX-NE 18Avakov, Alexei E2 53.77

25.19 28.58

PHX-NE 14Chang, Eric J3 57.76

27.07 30.69

PHX-NE 16Nie, Eric4 57.83

26.91 30.92

PHX-NE 17Smith, Greyson C5 57.89

27.15 30.74

PHX-NE 16Ross, Wesley L6 58.34

27.33 31.01

PHX-NE 15Story, Brian J7 58.81

27.73 31.08

ABF-NE 13Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L8 1:00.72

28.80 31.92

ABF-NE 15Buffa, Brac D9 1:01.10

28.72 32.38

BGSC-NE 17Connors, Ben R10 1:02.44

28.53 33.91

ABF-NE 15Bentahar, Amine11 1:03.18

29.04 34.14

ABF-NE 14Sittig, Carter A12 1:03.43

30.17 33.26

PHX-NE 14Murphy, Luke E13 1:06.01

30.51 35.50

PHX-NE 14Dame, Carter J14 1:08.96

33.45 35.51

PHX-NE 14Zhang, Leyang15 1:09.58

32.76 36.82

ABF-NE 14Gebelein, Michael C16 1:10.98

33.31 37.67

PHX-NE 14Pinson, Micah A17 1:10.99

32.96 38.03

ABF-NE 13Gupta, Andrej18 1:11.46

32.56 38.90

ABF-NE 11Strebel, Sawyer M19 1:12.94

33.68 39.26

ABF-NE 11Hoang, Cayden A20 1:17.23

35.39 41.84

PHX-NE 10Garipay, Nolan P21 1:32.23

43.41 48.82

PHX-NE 12Gondolfo, CJ G22 1:38.13

43.39 54.74

 
Boys 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PHX-NE 18Avakov, Alexei E1 2:02.26

26.53 30.48 32.9632.29

PHX-NE 17Smith, Greyson C2 2:08.88

28.28 32.37 34.3233.91

PHX-NE 14Chang, Eric J3 2:12.02

29.07 33.68 34.5234.75

PHX-NE 16Ross, Wesley L4 2:12.60

28.87 33.84 34.9534.94

ABF-NE 14Sittig, Carter A5 2:13.85

30.43 33.91 34.8734.64

ABF-NE 15Bentahar, Amine6 2:15.89

29.49 33.92 36.4536.03

PHX-NE 14Zhang, Leyang7 2:33.69

34.39 39.52 39.5940.19

PHX-NE 14Dame, Carter J8 2:39.12

36.52 40.21 41.1941.20

ABF-NE 11Strebel, Sawyer M9 2:39.49

35.29 40.61 41.4642.13

PHX-NE 14Murphy, Luke E10 2:42.56

35.19 40.47 43.9542.95

PHX-NE 14Pinson, Micah A11 2:42.94

34.58 41.66 43.0543.65

ABF-NE 14Gebelein, Michael C12 2:43.16

35.18 41.83 1:26.15

PHX-NE 12Gondolfo, CJ G13 3:29.76

43.71 55.61 52.9657.48

PHX-NE 10Garipay, Nolan P14 3:32.43

45.14 55.49 1:51.80

 
Boys 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PHX-NE 18Avakov, Alexei E1 52.62

24.77 27.85

BGSC-NE 16Groves, George H2 54.81

26.41 28.40

BGSC-NE 17Connors, Ryan M3 58.36

26.81 31.55

BGSC-NE 17Ahluwalia, Angad S4 59.42

26.64 32.78

PHX-NE 14Chang, Eric J5 59.94

27.51 32.43

PHX-NE 17Smith, Greyson C6 1:01.15

28.12 33.03

PHX-NE 16Ross, Wesley L7 1:01.70

28.76 32.94

BGSC-NE 16Hartman, Keith K8 1:02.13

28.83 33.30

BGSC-NE 15Morabito, Antonio9 1:06.48

28.74 37.74

PHX-NE 14Zhang, Leyang10 1:07.84

31.93 35.91

PHX-NE 14Dame, Carter J11 1:09.21

32.70 36.51

ABF-NE 13Nandakumar, Aarav12 1:10.91

34.68 36.23

PHX-NE 14Murphy, Luke E13 1:11.35

32.10 39.25

PHX-NE 14Pinson, Micah A14 1:11.99

33.21 38.78

ABF-NE 13Gaddam, Atharv15 1:12.11

33.83 38.28

ABF-NE 11Hoang, Cayden A16 1:12.75

35.66 37.09
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2024 NE PHX Specialty with Shootouts - 1/26/2024 to 1/28/2024

Sanction #: NE24-0126PHX

Results
(Boys 100 Yard IM)

ABF-NE 11Guerra, Dante A17 1:14.12

33.34 40.78

ABF-NE 13Gupta, Andrej18 1:17.80

34.65 43.15

ABF-NE 13Trehan, Arush19 1:18.16

37.40 40.76

PHX-NE 12Gondolfo, CJ G20 1:29.06

40.33 48.73

PHX-NE 10Garipay, Nolan P21 1:29.47

41.25 48.22

PHX-NE  9Boardman, Colby H22 1:35.52

43.59 51.93

PHX-NE 12Pesce, Stevie J23 1:45.32

47.41 57.91

PHX-NE  8Chan, Nolan D24 1:46.66

52.34 54.32

PHX-NE 10Stephens, Sam J25 2:01.79

56.79 1:05.00

PHX-NE  7Lu, Tyrus T--- DQ

1:11.18 1:17.59

PHX-NE  6Boardman, Thomas J--- DQ

 
Boys 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PHX-NE 18Avakov, Alexei E1 1:58.60

26.26 30.02 29.5032.82

PHX-NE 16Nie, Eric2 2:05.34

27.16 31.20 28.8138.17

BGSC-NE 16Hartman, Keith K3 2:09.20

28.66 31.37 29.9939.18

PHX-NE 15Story, Brian J4 2:09.55

28.09 33.87 29.5338.06

PHX-NE 17Smith, Greyson C5 2:10.41

27.20 33.37 30.1739.67

PHX-NE 14Chang, Eric J6 2:11.76

27.87 34.10 29.5340.26

PHX-NE 16Ross, Wesley L7 2:12.87

28.75 33.69 30.9639.47

ABF-NE 15Buffa, Brac D8 2:19.43

30.67 35.50 30.1943.07

ABF-NE 14Sittig, Carter A9 2:19.53

30.80 35.44 31.0142.28

ABF-NE 15Bentahar, Amine10 2:20.90

29.67 35.21 31.6944.33

BGSC-NE 15Morabito, Antonio11 2:23.56

29.51 32.95 33.8647.24

PHX-NE 14Dame, Carter J12 2:25.32

31.73 37.71 33.2042.68

PHX-NE 14Zhang, Leyang13 2:28.52

32.49 38.27 34.4243.34

ABF-NE 11Hoang, Cayden A14 2:34.57

36.10 41.67 34.9341.87

PHX-NE 14Murphy, Luke E15 2:35.40

32.35 35.03 32.5555.47

ABF-NE 14Gebelein, Michael C16 2:36.75

33.09 40.18 32.4851.00

PHX-NE 14Pinson, Micah A17 2:37.14

34.89 40.45 35.6146.19

ABF-NE 13Gupta, Andrej18 2:45.35

32.98 40.16 35.8156.40

PHX-NE 12Gondolfo, CJ G19 3:08.02

44.32 44.80 39.3459.56

PHX-NE 10Garipay, Nolan P20 3:10.40

42.39 46.94 41.3159.76

PHX-NE  9Boardman, Colby H21 3:31.30

46.31 54.48 45.061:05.45

PHX-NE 12Pesce, Stevie J22 3:52.31

50.23 55.52 53.991:12.57

PHX-NE  8Chan, Nolan D--- DQ

56.11 58.74 2:04.71

PHX-NE 10Stephens, Sam J--- DQ

1:02.77 1:04.10 2:18.16


